506919117 10/13/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6965952

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JOSHUA ERICKSON	10/01/2021
MARK MULVAHILL	10/01/2021
MAYA BURROUGHS	10/04/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	STRATIX LABS CORPORATION
Street Address:	1000 WESTGATE DRIVE
Internal Address:	STE 132
City:	ST. PAUL
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	55114

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17379521

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 612-677-9050

Email: docketing@stwiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: SEAGER, TUFTE & WICKHEM, LLP

Address Line 1: 100 SOUTH 5TH STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 600

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1472.1003101
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	REGINA R. SANDS
SIGNATURE:	/REGINA R. SANDS/
DATE SIGNED:	10/13/2021

Total Attachments: 4

source=14721003101_Assignment_10-13-21#page1.tif source=14721003101_Assignment_10-13-21#page2.tif

PATENT 506919117 REEL: 057777 FRAME: 0263

source=14721003101_Assignment_10-13-21#page3.tif source=14721003101_Assignment_10-13-21#page4.tif

COMBINED DECLARATION & ASSIGNMENT

Attorney Docket No.: Page 1 of 2

Client Ref. No.:

Title: Devices and Methods for Inoculating a
Target

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, **STRATIX LABS CORPORATION**, a Corporation of the State of Minnesota, and having an address of *1000 Westgate Drive, STE 132*, *St. Paul, Minnesota 55114*, *USA* (together with its successors and assigns, the "Assignee"), seeks to memorialize its ownership of the entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, I transfer to Assignee my entire right, title, and interest in and to the Invention, including all inventions disclosed or claimed in the above-identified patent application, including any improvements thereof, any corresponding domestic applications (e.g., provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reexamination, and/or reissue patent), any corresponding foreign applications, all patents issuing thereon, or other patent application based off or claiming priority to the above-identified patent application, and all rights and benefits under any applicable treaty or convention. I authorize the USPTO (or foreign equivalent thereof) to issue any patent (or similar legal protection) to the Assignee.

I authorize the Assignee to insert in this instrument the filing date and application number of the application when ascertained. Thereby authorize the Assignee (or its designee) to apply for patent (or similar legal protection) in its own name if desired, in any and all countries.

I represent to the Assignee that I have not and shall not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with this Assignment. I agree when requested, without additional consideration, but at the expense of the Assignee, to provide additional reasonable assistance necessary to memorialize this assignment, to execute all oaths, declarations, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers necessary to perfect and vest title to the rights assigned herein to the Assignee; and will render all assistance in filing, obtaining, maintaining, and enforcing any patent (or similar legal protection) on the Invention in any and all countries.

DECLARATION

I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified patent application including the claims, and I believe I am an original or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the above-identified patent application. The above-identified patent application was made or authorized to be made by me. I am aware of and acknowledge my duty to disclose to the USPTO all information known to me to be material to patentability of the claims in the above-identified patent application. I acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

COMBINED DECLARATION & ASSIGNMENT

Attorney Docket No.: Page 2 of 2
1472.1003101

Client Ref. No.:

Title: Devices and Methods for Inoculating a

Inventor's Signature:Full Name of Inventor:	· ·	Date:	10/01/2021
Inventor's Signature:Full Name of Inventor:	Mark Mulvahill	Date:	10/01/2021
Inventor's Signature:Full Name of Inventor:	Maya Burroughs	Date:	10/04/2021

cilrix | RightSignature

SIGNATURE CERTIFICATE



REFERENCE NUMBER

2DAD62A8-E9E5-4D23-8631-F4AFB2763A4B

TRANSACTION DETAILS

Reference Number

2DAD62A8-E9E5-4D23-8631-F4AFB2763A4B

Transaction Type

Signature Request

Sent At

10/01/2021 11:14 EDT

Executed At

10/04/2021 17:49 EDT

Identity Method

email

Distribution Method

email

Signed Checksum

7a266914ee4d80cf13a6f848730ddbfe229621496a8a489485f25faa46a89ea4

Signer Sequencing

Disabled

Document Passcode

Disabled

DOCUMENT DETAILS

Document Name

1472 1003101 Combined Dec Assign 7-30-21

Filename

1472_1003101_combined_dec_assign_7-30-21.pdf

Pages

2 pages

Content Type

application/pdf

File Size

72.3 KB

Original Checksum

4f6c9c5dba3cb5a53eaef74221acd603fcc7accdacc7df7de498e479e0720c34

EVENTS

Viewed At

Signed At

10/04/2021 10:20 EDT Identity Authenticated At

10/04/2021 17:49 EDT

10/04/2021 17:49 EDT

SIGNERS

SIGNER

Name Maya Burroughs

Email

maya@stratixlabs.com

Components

2

E-SIGNATURE

Status signed

Multi-factor Digital Fingerprint Checksum

4edcd4fb27d22eb872d845ee6aeebdd176b6205abbed2084ba30a7c558f2918e

IP Address

204.26.121.22

Device

Chrome via Windows

Drawn Signature

Ago A Brighe

Signature Reference ID

BCEE39E1

Signature Biometric Count

521

Viewed At

10/01/2021 14:44 EDT

Identity Authenticated At

10/01/2021 14:45 EDT

Signed At

10/01/2021 14:45 EDT

Name

Josh Erickson

Email

josh@stratixlabs.com

Components

2

Status signed

Multi-factor Digital Fingerprint Checksum

2bb5f7c05704226b4e7195c41559ac0ee7378a644b4903efe48a55f0ae391487

IP Address

204.26.121.22

Device

Chrome via Windows

Drawn Signature

Signature Reference ID

58116E94

Signature Biometric Count

67

Name Status Viewed At Mark Mulvahill signed 10/01/2021 11:14 EDT Email **Multi-factor Digital Fingerprint Checksum Identity Authenticated At** mark@stratixlabs.com 10/01/2021 11:15 EDT 043355ac286a66114dfafea00c17b47630d1fd68a195a6b791df5edd97bbbf4b Components Signed At **IP Address** 10/01/2021 11:15 EDT 204.26.121.22 Device Chrome via Mac **Typed Signature** Mark Mulvahill Signature Reference ID 7F7FDD20

AUDITS

TIMESTAMP	AUDIT	
10/01/2021 11:14 EDT	Mark Mulvahill (mark@stratixlabs.com) created document '1472_1003101_combined_dec_assign_7-30-21.pdf' on Chrome via Mac from 204.26.121.22.	
10/01/2021 11:14 EDT	Maya Burroughs (maya@stratixlabs.com) was emailed a link to sign.	
10/01/2021 11:14 EDT	Josh Erickson (josh@stratixlabs.com) was emailed a link to sign.	
10/01/2021 11:14 EDT	Mark Mulvahill (mark@stratixlabs.com) viewed the document on Chrome via Mac from 204.26.121.22.	
10/01/2021 11:15 EDT	Mark Mulvahill (mark@stratixlabs.com) authenticated via session on Chrome via Mac from 204.26.121.22.	
10/01/2021 11:15 EDT	Mark Mulvahill (mark@stratixlabs.com) signed the document on Chrome via Mac from 204.26.121.22.	
10/01/2021 14:27 EDT	Maya Burroughs (maya@stratixlabs.com) viewed the document on Chrome via Windows from 204.26.121.22.	
10/01/2021 14:44 EDT	Josh Erickson (josh@stratixlabs.com) viewed the document on Chrome via Windows from 204.26.121.22.	
10/01/2021 14:45 EDT	Josh Erickson (josh@stratixlabs.com) authenticated via email on Chrome via Windows from 204.26.121.22.	
10/01/2021 14:45 EDT	Josh Erickson (josh@stratixlabs.com) signed the document on Chrome via Windows from 204.26.121.22.	
10/04/2021 10:20 EDT	Maya Burroughs (maya@stratixlabs.com) viewed the document on Chrome via Windows from 204.26.121.22.	
10/04/2021 17:49 EDT	Maya Burroughs (maya@stratixlabs.com) authenticated via email on Chrome via Windows from 204.26.121.22.	
10/04/2021 17:49 EDT	Maya Burroughs (maya@stratixlabs.com) signed the document on Chrome via Windows from 204.26.121.22.	

PATENT REEL: 057777 FRAME: 0268

RECORDED: 10/13/2021